
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 
AMEN HOUSE, E.C. 4 

LONDON EDINBURGH GLASGOW 

LEIPZIG NEW YORK TORONTO 

MELBOURNE CAPETOWN BOMBAY 

CALCUTTA MADRAS SHANGHAI 

HUMPHREY MILFORD 
PUBLISHER TO THE 

UNIVERSITY 



RIALLARO 



Some Press Opinions of 
LIMANORA 

on its first appearance 

SCOTSMAN. ' ••• imagined with a fine, large philo
sophical outlook upon the possibility of humanity, and 
it is both consistently and persuasively described •••• ' 

REVIEW OF REVIEWS. 'Limanora will immedi
ately entrance all thinking people who are interested 
in modem science and development.' 

ADELAIDE REGISTER. ' ••• He reminds one 
sometimes of Wells, sometimes of Samuel Butler, and 
sometimes of Swift ••• .' 

BROOKLYN DAILY EAGLE. ' ••• The author 
displays a very complete education and a philosophy 
which has the rare quality of combining scientific 
profundity with a powerful if sedate imagination. In 
its details it is as scientific as, say, T lze Descent of 
Man or Emile • ••• In the kindred subjects of Educa
tion and atavism Mr. Sweven is in advance of Darwin 
and Rousseau as a thinker.' 

DR. ALFRED RUSSEL WALLACE. ' ••• A very 
remarkable work •.• .' 

MONSIEUR CAMILLE FLAM MARION.' ••• Le 
beau livre, Limanora • •• .' 



RIALLARO 
The Archipelago of Exiles 

By 

GODFREY SWEVEN 
0· MACMILLAN BROWN 
Chancellor of the University of New 
Zealand ; Author of Limanora, The 
Rjddle of the Pacific, Peoples and 

Problems of the Pacific, &c.) 

SECOND EDITION 

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS 

LONDON: HUMPHREY MILFORD 
1931 



This book is reprinted exactly as it appeared 
originally in 1 897. 

Printed in Great Britain 



CONTENTS 
CHAPTER 

INTRODUCTION 

I.-RESURRECTIONS 

II.-RIALLARO 

Ill.-LANDING 

IV.-THE LANGUAGE 

V.-ALEOFANIAN SOCIETY AND RELIGION 

VI.-ALEOFANIAN DEVOTION TO TRUTH. 

VII.-SOCIAL CUSTOMS • 

VIII.-ABSTINENCE • 

IX.-THE ORGANISATION OF REPUTE 

X.-THE CHURCH AND JouRNALISM 

XI.-THE BUREAU OF FAME. 

XII.-FREEDOM AND REVOLUTION • 

XIII.-IMPRISONMENT AND EscAPE • 

XIV.-THE VoYAGE To TIRRALARIA 

XV.-TIRRALARIA • 

XVI.-SNEEKAPE 

XVII.-THE MIDNIGHT ASCENT AND FLIGHT 

XVIII.-MEDDLA 

XIX.-WOTNEKST • 

XX.-FOOLGAR 

XXI.-AwDYOO 

XXII.-J ABBEROO 

XXIII.-VULPIA 

XXIV.-WITLINGEN AND ADJACENT IsLANDS 

XXV.-KLORIOLE 

XXVI.-SwooNARIE • 

XXVII.-FENERALIA • 

XXVIll.-THE VOYAGE AND THE WRECK 

PAGB: 

I 

8 

15 

22 

26 

35 
39 
52 
s8 
68 

76 
99 

107 
• II7 

122 

139 
146 

• 177 
190 
199 
217 

• 237 
• 244 
• 251 

• 255 
• 267 
• 286 

292 
297 



Vlll 

. CHAPTER 

XXIX.-NOOKOO 

Contents 

XXX.-THE VoYAGE To BROOLYI 
XXXI.-MEsKEETA 

XXXII.-COXURIA 
XXXIII.-HACIOCRAM 
XXXIV .-SPECTRALIA •. 
XXXV.-THE VOYAGE CONTINUED 

XXXVI.-BROOLYI 
XXXVII.-NooLA. 

PosTSCRIPT • 

PAGE 

• 303 
• J08 
• JI2 
• 320 
• 328 
• 332 
• 350 
• 359 
• 376 --• 419 


