OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS AMEN HOUSE, E.C. 4 LONDON EDINBURGH GLASGOW LEIPZIG NEW YORK TORONTO MELBOURNE CAPETOWN BOMBAY CALCUTTA MADRAS SHANGHAI HUMPHREY MILFORD FUBLISHER TO THE UNIVERSITY

### RIALLARO

## Some Press Opinions of LIMANORA on its first appearance

SCOTSMAN. ... imagined with a fine, large philosophical outlook upon the possibility of humanity, and it is both consistently and persuasively described....

REVIEW OF REVIEWS. '*Limanora* will immediately entrance all thinking people who are interested in modern science and development.'

ADELAIDE REGISTER. "... He reminds one sometimes of Wells, sometimes of Samuel Butler, and sometimes of Swift...."

BROOKLYN DAILY EAGLE. '... The author displays a very complete education and a philosophy which has the rare quality of combining scientific profundity with a powerful if sedate imagination. In its details it is as scientific as, say, *The Descent of Man* or *Émile*... In the kindred subjects of Education and atavism Mr. Sweven is in advance of Darwin and Rousseau as a thinker.'

DR. ALFRED RUSSEL WALLACE. '... A very remarkable work. ...'

MONSIEUR CAMILLE FLAMMARION. ... Le beau livre, *Limanora*....?

# RIALLARO

# The Archipelago of Exiles

By

#### **GODFREY SWEVEN**

(J. MACMILLAN BROWN

Chancellor of the University of New Zealand; Author of Limanora, The Riddle of the Pacific, Peoples and Problems of the Pacific, &c.)

SECOND EDITION

#### OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS LONDON: HUMPHREY MILFORD 1931

# This book is reprinted exactly as it appeared originally in 1897.

Printed in Great Britain

#### CONTENTS

CHAPTER								PAGE
	INTRODUCTIO	ON	•	•	•	•	•	I
I.—	-Resurrecti	ONS	• .	•	•	•	•	8
II.—	-Riallaro	•	•	•	•	•	•	15
III.—	-Landing	•	•	•	•	•	•	22
IV.—	-THE LANGU	AGE	•	•	•	•	•	26
V.—	-Aleofanian	Soci	ETY A	ND F	RELIGI	ON	•	35
VI	-Aleofanian	Dev	OTION	то 7	Cruth	•	•	39
VII	-Social Cust	roms	•	•	•	•	•	52
VIII.—	-Abstinence	•	•	•	•	•	•	58
IX	-THE ORGAN	ISATIC	ON OF	Repu	JTE	•	•	68
Х	-THE CHURCH	H ANI	o Jou	RNALI	SM		•	76
XI.—	-THE BUREA	U OF	Fame	•	• `		•	99
XII.—	-FREEDOM AN	ND R	EVOLU	TION	•			107
XIII	-Imprisonme	NT AN	D Es	CAPE	•	•	•	117
XIV	-THE VOYAG	е то	TIRRA	LARIA	ł			122
XV	-Tirralaria	•	•	•	•			139
XVI.–	-Sneekape	•		•	•	•	•	146
XVII	-THE MIDNIC	энт А	SCENT	AND	FLIG	HT		177
XVIII	-Meddla	•	•	•	•	•		190
XIX	-Wotnekst	•	•	•	•	•		199
XX.–	-Foolgar	•	•	•	•	•		217
XXI	-Awdyoo	•	•	•	•	•	•	237
XXII	-Jabberoo		•	•	•	•	•	244
XXIII.–	-VULPIA	•	•	•	•	•		251
XXIV	-WITLINGEN	AND	Adjag	CENT	Islan	DS		255
XXV.–	-Kloriole	•		•	•	•		267
XXVI.–	-Swoonarie	•		•	•	•		286
XXVII	-Feneralia	•		•	•	•		29 <b>2</b>
XXVIII	-THE VOYAG	E ANI	O THE	Wre	ск			297

## viii

### Contents

					PAGE
•	•	•	•	•	. 303
е то	Broc	DLYI	•	•	. 308
•	•	•	•	•	. 312
•	•	•	•	•	. 320
•	•	•	•	•	. 328
•.	•	•	•	•	• 33 <sup>2</sup>
е Со	NTINU	JED	•	•	. 350
•	•	•	•	•	• 359
•	. •	•	•	•	• 376
•	•		•	•	- 419
	E Co	E Continu	E TO BROOLYI	E TO BROOLYI .	E TO BROOLYI